
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
May 11, 2006 
 
 
Via email and U.S. Mail 
 
 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attn:  Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, Oregon 97301-2148 
 
 

Re: DOCKET UE 180:  In the Matter of Portland General Electric 
Company�s Request for a General Rate Revision 

 
Petition to Intervene of NW Natural 

 
 
  Enclosed please find NW Natural�s Petition to Intervene in the above-referenced 
docket. 
 
  Please contact me if you have any questions. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Elisa M. Larson 
 

Elisa M. Larson 
Associate Counsel 

 
 
enclosures 
 
cc: UE 180 Service List 

 
Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
Facsimile:  503.721.2532 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

 
UE 180 

   
 
In the Matter of    ) 
 ) 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC ) NW NATURAL�S 
COMPANY ) PETITION TO INTERVENE 
 ) 
Request for a General Rate Revision )  
 
 
 Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-13-0021, Northwest Natural Gas Company 

(�NW Natural�) petitions to intervene in this proceeding.  In support of this petition, NW Natural 

states: 

1. 

 NW Natural is a natural gas utility located in the state of Oregon and is subject to the 

supervision and regulation of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (the �Commission�). 

2. 

 Communications to NW Natural concerning this proceeding should be addressed to: 

 C. Alex Miller     Elisa M. Larson 
 Director, Regulatory Affairs   Associate Counsel 
 Northwest Natural    Northwest Natural 
 220 NW Second Avenue   220 NW Second Avenue 
 Portland, Or 97209    Portland, OR 97209 
 Telephone:  (503) 721-2487   Telephone:  (503) 220-2354 
 Fax:  (503) 721-2532    Fax:  (503) 721-2514 
 

3. 
 

 As a major natural gas utility located in Oregon, NW Natural expects that issues raised in 

this case may be relevant to NW Natural.  This is particularly true because NW Natural and PGE 

perform joint meter reading and the orders in this proceeding may affect that joint meter reading.  
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Therefore, NW Natural wishes to intervene in the case because it has an interest in the 

proceeding. 

4. 

NW Natural�s participation in this proceeding will assist the Commission in resolving the 

issues before it and will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record or unreasonably 

delay the proceedings.  No other party can adequately represent interests in this proceeding. 

 WHEREFORE, NW Natural respectfully requests that the Commission grant this petition 

to intervene. 

 DATED:  May 11, 2006. 

      NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

      /s/ Elisa M. Larson 

      ________________________________ 
Elisa M. Larson 

      Attorney for Northwest Natural Gas Company 
 
 



 

 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 11th day of May, 2006, I served the foregoing NORTHWEST NATURAL�S 
PETITION TO INTERVENE in OPUC Docket No. UE 180 upon all parties on the service list in this docket by 
electronic mail and by U.S. Mail. 
 
      ___/s/ Kelley C. Miller         __ 
      Kelley C. Miller, Staff Assistant 
      Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
      NW NATURAL 
      220 NW Second Avenue 
      Portland, Oregon 97209-3991 
      1.503.226.4211, extension 3589 
 
 

OPUC DOCKET NO. UE 180 
Official Service List 

 
Robert Valdez 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
bob.valdez@state.or.us 

Kurt J. Boehm, Attorney 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E Seventh St � Ste 1510 
Cincinnati OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E Seventh St � Ste 1510 
Cincinnati OH 45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

Geoffrey M. Kronick 
Bonneville Power Administration 
PO Box 3621 
Portland OR 97208-3621 
gmkronick@bpa.gov 

Craig Smith 
Bonneville Power Administration 
PO Box 3621 
Portland OR 97208-3621 
cmsmith@bpa.gov 

James T. Selecky 
Brubaker & Associates, Inc. 
1215 Fern Ridge Pkwy, Ste 208 
St Louis MO 63141 
jtselecky@consultbai.com 

Tamara Faucette 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW 5th Ave, Ste 2000 
Portland OR 97204 
tfaucette@chbh.com 

Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW 5th Ave, Ste 2000 
Portland OR 97204 
cstokes@chbh.com 

Lowrey R. Brown 
Citizens� Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 
Portland OR 97205 
lowrey@oregoncub.org 

Jason Eisdorfer 
Citizens� Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 
Portland OR 97205 
jason@oregoncub.org 



 

 

 
Jim Abrahamson 
Community Action Directors of Oregon 
PO Box 7964 
Salem OR 97303-0208 
jim@cado-oregon.org 

S. Bradley Van Cleve 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400 
Portland OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com 

Stephanie S. Andrus 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 

Katherine A. McDowell 
McDowell & Associates PC 
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Ste 830 
Portland OR 97204 
katherine@mcd-law.com 

Lon L. Peters 
Northwest Economic Research Inc. 
607 SW Manchester Place 
Portland OR 97202 
lpeters@pacifier.com 

Karl Hans Tanner 
Oregon Energy Coordinators Association 
2448 W Harvard Blvd 
Roseburg OR 97470 
karl.tanner@ucancap.org 

Laura Beane 
PacifiCorp 
825 Multnomah, Ste 800 
Portland OR 97232-2153 
laura.beane@pacificorp.com 

Benjamin Walters 
City of Portland � Office of City Attorney 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Rm 430 
Portland OR 97204 
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us 

Richard Gray 
City of Portland � Office of Transportation 
1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 800 
Portland OR 97204 
richard.gray@pdxtrans.org 

David Tooze 
City of Portland � Energy Office 
721 NW 9th Ave, Ste 350 
Portland OR 97209-3447 
dtooze@ci.portland.or.us 

Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 
Portland OR 97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 

Theodore E. Roberts 
Sempra Global 
101 Ash St HQ 13D 
San Diego CA 92101-3017 
troberts@sempra.com 

Linda Wrazen 
Sempra Global 
101 Ash St HQ8C 
San Diego CA 92101-3017 
lwrazen@sempraglobal.com 

 


